Bright House provides 

telecommunication services and cable television services to subscribers in Tampa, 

Florida, and otherwise conducts business in Hillsborough County, Florida. 

Jurisdiction and Venue 

3. This is an action for damages in excess of Fifteen Thousand and 

no/100 dollars ($15,000). This Court also has subject matter jurisdiction pursuant 

to the Florida Constitution, Art. 5, $5. 

4. This Court has personal jurisdiction over Bright House pursuant to 

Fla  Stat. 6 48.193(1). Bright House operates and conducts business in the State of